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 Travel vision. 

 APSEA Atlantic Provinces Special Education Authority. 

 Board of Education BESB and Services for the Blind. 

 National Federation of the Blind. Baltimore. 

 Guiding Eyes for the Blind. 

 Assessment and Education scheme: early skills. 

1. Sighted Guide Techniques 

http://www.abwa.asn.au/body-sightedguide.html               

The Association for the blind of W.A. 2004 

 

2. Sighted Guide Techniques 
www.brailleinstitute.org  

 

3. Step by step-guiding the blind person 

The Canadian National Institute for the blind 1996 

 

4. Orientation and Mobility 
http://www.waytihding.net/inservice.htm 
http://www.waytinding.net/navigate.htm 
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2000
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(Ted & Candca, 2000)

2002

2002

2004

(Lodage, 1992)(Hal)(Jaws)

(Talking Screen Readers)(Speech Syntheses)

(Ipssar)

(JAWS)

(Job Access With Speech)

(Freedom Scientific of St. Petersburg, Florida, 

USA)

(www.freedomscientific.com)
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1989(Ted Henter)(Henter Jayce)

(Henter Jayce, B; AZEI Engineering & Arkensane)

(Freedom Scientific)

1990

1993420014.5

2002520036200572005

7.12006(JAWS)

(JAWS)

(JAWS)

 (www.freedomscientific.com)

(Arabic Hal)

2001(www.nattiq.com)

(Speech Engine)(Screen 

Reader)1994

2006(TTS)(Underlet)

(Dengle)

(www.nattiq.com)

(www.nattiq.com)

(Training Models)

(www.nattiq.com)

(Virtual Focus)

(Magnifier)
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(www.nattiq.com)

 

(www.nattiq.com) 

 

(Ibsar)

(www.cybraias.info) 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4  
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1 (Hal, Jaws & Ibssar) 

2 0.05

 

3  

 

 

(Speech Engine) (Screen Reader)(Dangle)

  

51

 

1 

20062007

2

(Gerber, 2001)
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65

6535

15

(Kelley, et al, 2001)

24

40200

95982000

JAWSZOOM TEXT

(Duxbury)(Ruby)

(JAWS)(ZOOM TEXT)

(JAWS)

(Duxbury)

(Grose, et al,  2002)

1100

64

(Klein, 2002)

(Martin, 2001)

40

(Fellenius, 2000)
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15

527

287121

119

2002

2004www.natteq.com; 

www.freedamomscientific.com

2004

9

1

1 

 

2  

3  

1 

2 

 

3  

4 323 

60

(Test re-test)
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0.83

0.630.913

1 1519193030

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

 (T Test)(One Way ANOVA)

(Tukey HSD)0.05

(Scheffe)0.05

1 (Hal, Jaws & Ibssar)

1 
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1

13.061.523

24.340.829 

33.850.936 

44.160.929 

54.260.862 

62.561.210

73.860.993 

84.170.937 

94.060.878 

1

10

 

3.871.083 

114.260.809 

124.200.874 

134.070.966 

144.010.968 

153.691.062 

163.871.014 

173.931.005 

183.571.056
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194.120.922

203.561.106

213.960.977 

224.010.956 

233.820.979 

243.141.158

253.611.064

263.871.066

273.461.295

1

283.891.076 

293.671.066 

304.190.942 

314.360.890 

324.100.963 

334.150.971 

343.900.972 
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35 3.341.165 

363.411.161 

373.750.929

383.641.030 

393.271.175 

403.621.108 

514.130.899 

524.130.894 

533.321.195

543.831.024

553.251.216

563.801.039 

573.901.023 

583.721.011 

593.391.112

603.810.996

1

3.82

3.93

3.62

4.3631

2.36

6

1.5810.71

11
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0.05

2

2

3.89

3.72

0.44

0.58

3.6160.000

4.01

3.81

0.57

0.71
3.6530.000

3.81

3.70

0.58

0.66
2.0160.044

3.83

3.65

0.51

0.60
3.6130.000

3.59

3.65

0.52

0.53
1.2090.227

3.73

3.73

0.55

0.62
0.1020.919

3.89

3.72

0.44

0.58
3.6160.000

0.05

2

3.62

0.0003.723.88

3.65

0.0003.804.01

2.02

0.0443.703.81

3.61

0.0003.653.83

3.620.000

3.723.88

2

0.05

3
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3

15191930

3.75

0.125

15193.780.182

3.55

0.235

1930

3.87

0.0430.125

0.05

3

6.870

0.001

19303.60303.551930

15193.78303.55

151915193.78

303.551519

4

4

3.990.1650.196

3.810.0590.153

3.930.307

3.790.1330.175

3.870.333

3.740.209

0.05

43.83

3.993.99

3.833.80

3.83

43.86

3.813.86
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3.863.65

3.86

43.62

3.793.79

3.93

3.793.93

3.933.62

3.93

43.74

3.543.74

3.873.54

3.87

3.873.543.87

5

5

3.58

3.69

0.1080.2420.021

3.48

0.1340.2420.263

3.71

0.05

53.58

3.483.71

3.713.58

3.693.71

3.71

6

6
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4.050.192

3.860.032

3.850.136

3.690.213

3.670.195

0.05

6

3.893.86

4.053.89

6

3.7063.71

3.85

3.706

6

3.693.67

3.48

3.67

3.48

3.67

7

7

4.06

3.950.307

0.3720.308

0.536

0.536

0.360

4.310.5600.3960.5500.535

4.060.4660.4690.4120.347

3.930.293

3.730.4930.309

3.970.529
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0.05

74.06

3.683.883.52

3.953.833.52

7

4.313.753.91

3.783.777

10.0110.000

4.063.603.593.653.72

7

3.933.64

7

3.733.40

3.57

7

3.973.44

8

8

414.510.941

424.340.848

434.190.987

484.021.046

473.711.183

493.231.349

443.171.315

463.131.125

502.971.235

452.901.157
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8

4.512.90

15

19

1  

2  

3  

4  

5 

 

6  
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2002

2007

2004

2002

2002

2005

1998

714

20022

2004

2004

2000

2004
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